

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8823/2023

Gorav Soni Son Of Trilok Kumar Soni

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Information Commission

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sogarwal.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

02/06/2023

Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to remove the defect(s).

Time prayed for is allowed.

It is made clear that if defect(s) are not removed by the petitioner then the matter will be decided on merits.

List after four weeks.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

MG/25