

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8823/2023

Gorav Soni Son Of Trilok Kumar Soni

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Information Commission & ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sogarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

04/09/2025

Heard.

Issue notices to the respondents.

On directions of the Court, notices are accepted by Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the petition in the office of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG. It is expected from Mr. Gill, learned AAG that he shall contest the matters pertaining to RTI and concerned authorities on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 18.09.2025 along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos.11288/2025 and 17324/2022.

Name of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

(SAMEER JAIN),J